

SN O	Part #	Description	Quantity/Tractor
1	D10654260	BOLT BANJO M16X1.50X35	2
2	D10678860	WASHER M26x1.5 BONDED SEAL	6
3	D10678850	BOLT M26x1.5x45 BANJO	2
4	D93100470	PLUG M12x1.5x10	1
5	D10509530	CLAMP HOSE (26 DIA)	4
6	D10532780	HOSE ASSEMBLY EXTERNAL CYLINDER	1
7	D10633710	FILTER ASSEMBLY HYDRAULIC LIFT OIL	1
10	D10862450	HOSE OUTLET INTER COOLER	1
11	D10862460	HOSE INTAKE MANIFOLD	1
12	D10615430	HOSE TURBOCHARGER TO PIPE INTERCOOLER	1
13	D10629730	HOSE INTAKE INTER COOLER	1
14	D10617640	HOSE RADIATOR TOP	1
15	D10617650	HOSE RADIATOR LOWER TO WATER PUMP	1

16	D1086629 0	HOSE RADIATOR TOP	1
17	D1064054 0	HOSE RADIATOR TO CONNECTOR	1
18	D1064055 0	HOSE CONNECTOR TO WATER PUMP	1
19	D1085870 0	ELEMENT FUEL FILTER (MICO PART NO F002H22025)	1
20	D1061470 0	FILTER ASSEMBLY FUEL Filter insert (D10169100)	1
21	D1061539 0	HOSE AIR CLEANER PIPE TO TURBOCHARGER	1
22	D1062164 0	GASKET EXHAUST ELBOW	1
23	D1062293 0	GASKET EXHAUST MUFFLER TAIL PIPE	1
24	D1062083 0	GASKET PIPE TAIL ASSEMBLY EXHAUST MUFFLER	1
25	D1063060 0	SWITCH ASSEMBLY HAZARD	1
26	D1073606 0	UNIT ENGINE SHUT OFF CONTROLLER (SEAT AND PARK OPC)	1

SNO	Part code	Description	Quantity /Tractor
27	D10878810	SWITCH ASSEMBLY PTO OVERDRIVE	1
28	D10757990	FLASHER ASSEMBLY LED (USA)	1
41	D93600690	SEAL O RING 1.6x8.1	4
42	D10518450	GASKET OIL FILLING PIPE	1
43	D10253750	GASKET TURBOCHARGER ELBOW IN	1
44	D10253780	GASKET TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN	1
45	D10253740	GASKET TURBOCHARGER MOUNTING	1
46	D10522250	GASKET HOUSING EXHAUST GAS RECIRCULATION VALVE	1
47	D10522270	GASKET EXHAUST GAS RECIRCULATION (E4.368 TCI)	1
48	D10287300	BOLT BANJO M16x1.50	1
50	D10639170	CABLE ASSEMBLY HOLD PANEL HOOD TOP	1
51	D10633490	STRUT BONNET OPENING	2
52	D10640860	CABLE PULL AND PUSH ASSEMBLY	1

53	D10883040	CABLE FLEXIBLE SHAFT FLOW CONTROL VALVE	2
54	D10627010	CABLE ASSEMBLY FOOT THROTTLE CONTROL	1
55	D10627020	CABLE ASSEMBLY HAND THROTTLE CONTROL	1
56	D10752940	CYLINDER MASTER ASSEMBLY COMPENSATORY TYPE HYDRAULIC BRAKES	2
57	D10628600	HOSE HYDRAULIC SUCTION FILTER TO TANDEMPUMP	1
58	D10628530	HOSE HYDRAULIC SUCTION	2
59	D10862090	Hose Suction Strainer Tube to Filter Inlet	1
60	D10628510	HOSE HYDRAULIC SUCTION (DIA 42)	1
61	D93601390	SEAL O RING 2.0X31.0	1
62	D10753930	HOSE SPOOL VALVE RETURN TO TEE CONNECTOR	1
63	D10628450	BOLT BANJO M18x1.5x45	2

SNO	Part code	Description	Quantity /Tractor
64	D93600640	SEAL O RING 2.62X20.29	1
65	D10633750	HOSE ASSEMBLY FUEL TANK TO PROTECT FILTER	1
66	D10633760	HOSE ASSEMBLY PROTECT FILTER TO FUEL FILTER	1
67	D10633770	HOSE ASSEMBLY FUEL FILTER TO FIP	1
68	D10633780	HOSE ASSEMBLY FUEL TANK RETURN	1
69	D10633790	HOSE CRDI PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE BACKFLOW	1
70	D10631740	HOSE ASSEMBLY HYDRAULIC BRAKE RH	1
71	D10631730	HOSE ASSEMBLY HYDRAULIC BRAKE LH	2
72	D10631750	TUBE ASSEMBLY HYDRAULIC BRAKE LH CONNECTOR	1
73	D10631780	TUBE ASSEMBLY HYDRAULIC BRAKE RH CONNECTOR	1
74	D10631860	TUBE ASSEMBLY TEE CONNECTOR TO HTB VALVE LH	1
75	D10631920	TUBE ASSEMBLY HTB VALVE INLET RH	1
76	D10631810	TUBE ASSEMBLY HYDRAULIC BRAKE LH	1

77	D10631830	TUBE ASSEMBLY HYDRAULIC BRAKE RH	1
78	D10631800	TEE CONNECTOR M12x1	2
79	D10631720	TUBE ASSEMBLY MASTER CYLINDER LH RH BALANCER	1
80	D10631880	TUBE ASSEMBLY HTB VALVE INTLET LH	1
81	D10753490	Hose Brake Oil Reservoir to Master Cylinder	1
82	D10632580	BOLT BANJO M12x1.0	4
83	D81504190	Bolt M12x1.25 Banjo	4
84	D10632600	SEAL 1/4" BSP BONDED	2
85	D10289350	FILTER ASSEMBLY ENGINE LUBE OIL (E4.312 TCI)	4
86	D10629670	BANJO BOLT 3/8" BSP THREAD	3
87	D10629640	SEAL 1/8" BSP BONDED	1

SNO	Part code	Description	Quantity /Tractor
88	D10662480	BOLT BANJO 1/2-14 BSP	1
89	D10633720	PUMP ASSEMBLY HYDRAULIC LIFT OIL TANDEM (28+6.5CC)	1
90	D10635350	PUMP ASSEMBLY HYDRAULICS (11CC)	1
91	D10257560	SENSOR UNIT BOOST PRESSURE	1
92	D10630560	SWITCH ASSEMBLY 4WD	1
93	D10635280	SWITCH ASSEMBLY NO TYPE	2
94	D10691310	SWITCH ASSEMBLY SIGNATURE LIGHT	1
95	D10712670	SWITCH ASSEMBLY NC TYPE (BALL TYPE)	3
96	D10757920	HARNESS ASSEMBLY PROJECTOR LAMP	1
97	D10757880	HARNESS ASSEMBLY ELECTRICAL MAIN	1
98	D10253680	GASKET CYLINDER HEAD	1
99	D10253670	GASKET COVER CYLINDER HEAD	1
100	D10287100	GLOW PLUG ENGINE	4

101	D10253850	GASKET COVER GEAR INSPECTION FUEL INJECTION PUMP	1
102	D10253700	GASKET EXHAUST MANIFOLD	4
103	D10362820	GASKET LUBE OIL FILTER MOUNTING BODY	1
104	D10257580	SENSOR UNIT CRANK SPEED	1
105	D10257570	SENSOR UNIT CAM PHASE	1
106	D10257550	SENSOR UNIT WATER TEMPERATURE	1
107	D10257310	TUBE ASSEMBLY COMMON RAIL TO INJECTOR #1	1
108	D10603120	AUTOTENSIONER WATER PUMP BELT	1
109	D10603140	BELT POLY V GROOVE WATER PUMP	1
111	D10480040	HOSE ASSEMBLY RH POWER STEERING CYLINDER REFERENCE	2
112	D10528850	STRAINER ASSEMBLY HYDRAULIC OIL 102 LPM	1